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SAFETY RECALL ACTION NOTICE 579: INFORMATION ON
REWORKED BRAKE PADS

Notice Information

Ref 16661
Posted Date:
Posted To: General Manager / Business Owner, Accounts / Admin
Subject: Service/Technical

TOL NOTICE (US&CA) – November 30, 2020                      TOL Ref. # 16661-SVC

 

 

SAFETY RECALL ACTION NOTICE 579:

INFORMATION ON REWORKED BRAKE PADS

 

We have received several inquiries from dealers who have discovered defectively marked brake

pads on VINS outside of the a�ected range as listed on SRAN 579. These defective pads are marked

07.B809.23 or 07.9882.36. However, please note that if the pad also bears a  Yellow  and  Green  paint

mark (as shown in the photograph below), then the pad is NOT defective and does not require

replacement.

 

 

SAFETY RECALL ACTION NOTICE 579

 

Replace front brake pads.

 

Model Code Model Description

VG3 Tiger 1200XR

VM3 Tiger 1200XRx

VN3 Tiger 1200XCx

VR3 Tiger 1200XRT

VS3 Tiger 1200XCA

VT3 Tiger 1200XRx LRH

VV3 Tiger 1200 Alpine Edition

VW3 Tiger 1200 Desert Edition

HD6 Street Triple RS

HJ7 Street Triple RS

NN5 Speed Triple S

NN6 Speed Triple RS
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IDENTIFICATION OF REWORKED PADS

All reworked brake pads can be identified via a Yellow &  Green paint mark on the backing plate.

Please be aware that the Brembo identification number found on the reverse of the pad backing

plate remains the same as the originally a�ected pads. Please refer to below table and images for

clarification.

 

Old (A�ected) Brembo

Product ID Number

Reworked Brembo

Product ID Number

07.B809.23 07.B809.23 (same number)

07.9882.36 07.9882.36 (same number)

 

 
Please continue to refer to the below table.  Please note the new Footnote*:

 

Models Old

Triumph

New

Triumph

Old

Triumph

New

Triumph

Old Brembo

pad part

New

Brembo
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Caliper

part

number

Caliper

part

number

Pad part

number

part

number

number pad part

number

V*3
2022460

2022470

2022970

2022980
2022475 2029091 07.B809.23 07.B809.27

NN5 /

NN6

2023530

2023540

2023550

2023560
2021541 2029092 07.9882.36 07.9882.39

HD6/

HJ7

2021558

2021559

2023260

2023270
2021541 2029092 07.9882.36 07.9882.39

 

*Footnote: VINs outside the a�ected VIN range may include Old Brembo pad part numbers

(07.B809.23 or 07.9882.36).

These pads are also Green and Yellow paint marked and are not defective and do not require

replacement.

 

U.S. LAW PROHIBITS THE DELIVERY OF A RECALLED MOTORCYCLE UNDER A SALE OR LEASE UNTIL

THE REMEDY HAS BEEN PERFORMED.

 

 

We apologize for the inconvenience this may cause, but we are taking this action in the interest of

our customers’ personal safety and satisfaction with our products. We thank you in advance for

your anticipated cooperation.

 

 

If you have any additional questions, please contact Triumph Customer Support at (888) 284-6288.

 


