# SAFETY RECALL ACTION NOTICE 579: INFORMATION ON REWORKED BRAKE PADS



**Notice Information** 

Ref 16661

Posted Date:

Posted To: General Manager / Business Owner, Accounts / Admin

Subject: Service/Technical

TOL NOTICE (US&CA) - November 30, 2020

TOL Ref. # 16661-SVC

### SAFETY RECALL ACTION NOTICE 579: INFORMATION ON REWORKED BRAKE PADS

We have received several inquiries from dealers who have discovered defectively marked brake pads on VINS outside of the affected range as listed on SRAN 579. These defective pads are marked 07.B809.23 or 07.9882.36. However, please note that if the pad also bears a Yellow and Green paint mark (as shown in the photograph below), then the pad is NOT defective and does not require replacement.

#### SAFETY RECALL ACTION NOTICE 579

#### Replace front brake pads.

<u>Model Code</u>	Model Description
VG3	Tiger 1200XR
VM3	Tiger 1200XRx
VN3	Tiger 1200XCx
VR3	Tiger 1200XRT
VS3	Tiger 1200XCA
VT3	Tiger 1200XRx LRH
VV3	Tiger 1200 Alpine Edition
VW3	Tiger 1200 Desert Edition
HD6	Street Triple RS
НЈ7	Street Triple RS
NN5	Speed Triple S
NN6	Speed Triple RS

#### **IDENTIFICATION OF REWORKED PADS**

All reworked brake pads can be identified via a **Yellow** & **Green** paint mark on the backing plate. Please be aware that the Brembo identification number found on the reverse of the pad backing plate remains the same as the originally affected pads. Please refer to below table and images for clarification.

Old (Affected) Brembo	Reworked Brembo		
Product ID Number	Product ID Number		
07.B809.23	07.B809.23 (same number)		
07.9882.36	07.9882.36 (same number)		



Please continue to refer to the below table. Please note the new Footnote\*:

Models	Old	New	Old	New	Old Brembo	New
	Triumph	Triumph	Triumph	Triumph	pad part	Brembo

	Caliper part number	Caliper part number	Pad part number	part number	number	pad part number
V*3	2022460 2022470	2022970 2022980	2022475	2029091	07.B809.23	07.B809.27
NN5 / NN6	2023530 2023540	2023550 2023560	2021541	2029092	07.9882.36	07.9882.39
HD6/ HJ7	2021558 2021559	2023260 2023270	2021541	2029092	07.9882.36	07.9882.39

**<sup>\*</sup>Footnote:** VINs outside the affected VIN range may include Old Brembo pad part numbers (07.B809.23 or 07.9882.36).

These pads are also Green and Yellow paint marked and are not defective and do not require replacement.

## U.S. LAW PROHIBITS THE DELIVERY OF A RECALLED MOTORCYCLE UNDER A SALE OR LEASE UNTIL THE REMEDY HAS BEEN PERFORMED.

We apologize for the inconvenience this may cause, but we are taking this action in the interest of our customers' personal safety and satisfaction with our products. We thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation.

If you have any additional questions, please contact Triumph Customer Support at (888) 284-6288.